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et g@ar / F.No.14-1/2023-Adm.I(Part)
9Rd PR / Government of India
PN Uq fhd™ deaul H1er /Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers’ Welfare
DY Tq fHH BT {91 / Department of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare

Faf GREUT, TRIY U4 U8 fA<2lel /DIRECTORATE OF PLANT PROTECTION, QUARANTINE AND
STORAGE
1.14.-4, weEr, gRamon / N.H.IV. FARIDABAD (HARYANA)

Dated : 03rd October, 2023

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Violation of Central Civil Services (Conduct Rules), 1964-reg.

The undersigned is directed to refer to this Directorate's O.M. of even No. dated 08.05.2023 (copy
enclosed) on the above mentioned subject vide which all officials/officers of the Directorate were advised to
ensure strict compliance of instructions contained in DA&FW's letter dated 17.04.2023, regarding following of
Rule 20 of CCS Conduct Rules, which stipulates that "not to bring any political or other outside
influence to bear upon any superior authority to further an employees’' interests in respect of matters
pertaining to service under the Government."

However, this Directorate has still been receiving requests of officers forwarded through Hon’ble
minister/ Member of Parliament (Lok Sabha or Rajya Sabha)/ other designated authorities for transfer/retention
etc., without exhausting the proper administrative channel, which is clearly a violation of Rule 20 of Central Civil
Services (Conduct Rules), 1964.

The competent authority has taken a serious view in the matter. tiis informed that indulging in
such acts will invite appropriate action including disciplinary action as per the extant rules against
the erring officials.

Encl: As above, Signed by Kusum Goel
Date: 03-10-2028<4248:34c)
Distribution :- Re%]dﬁf M’E{-B'\féhat've oteer

1. All Divisional Heads in Directorate of PPQ&S, Faridabad.
2. IT Cell for uploading on the website of DPPQ&S.
3. Under Secretary (PP Estt.),DA&FW, Krishi Bhawan for information.
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926009/2023/DPPQ&S

e T@m 1 F.No.14-1/2023-Adm.|{Part)}
. YA 93FR { Government of India
$1Y ud a7 e 53T /Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers' Welfare
it ud T S i3 9T ) Department of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare
AT T, WY Ud TUE fIETTog I0IRECTORATE OF PLANT PROTECTION, QUARANTINE AND STORAGE
UA.TA.-4, BAmaTE, RAI / N.H.IV. FARIDABAD (HARYANA)

Dated: 2 May, 2023

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Violation of Cenlral Civil Services (Conduct Rules), 1964-reg.

The undersigned is directed Lo circulate herewith DA&FW's lelter no 4412/01/2021
dated 17" April,2023 on the above mentioned subject which is sell explanatory.

All the officials of the Direciorate are requested Lo ensure sirict compliance of the
above referred letter daled 17.04,2023.

f":.
(Mangj RWQT’\%

Chief Administrative Officer
Diistribution :-
1. All Divisional Heads in Directorate of PPQ&S, Faridabad.

2. [T Cell for uploading on the websile of DPPQ&S.
3. Under Secretary (PP Est1,),DA&FW, Krishi Bhawan for informalion .
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926009/2023/DPPQ&S
File No. 44012/01/2021 (FTS: 101647)
Government of India
_ Minislry of Agticulture & Farmers Weliare
Department of Agriculture & Fammers Welfare
Room No.573, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated the\  April, 2023
To

The Planl Prolection Adviser,

Dle. Of Plant Protection Quarantine & Storage
Old CGO Complex, NH-IV

Faridabad, Haryana-121001

Subjecl: Violation of Central Civil Services (Conduct Rules), 1964—reg.

The undersigned is directed to refer to DOPT OM dated 03.12.2021 on the
above mentioned subject and to state that the Department has also been receiving
various VIP references regarding transfer on various grounds in respect of the officials
of the Directorate of PPQ&S for their favorable consideralion.

2. The said Conduct is clearly a violalion of Rule 20 of CCS {Conducl Rule), 1964:

“No Government servant shall bring or attempt to bring any political or other
outside influence to bear upon any superior authority to further his interests in respect of
matters pertaining to his service under the Governmenl.”

3. After the due consideration by competent authority, it is informed that all such
acts will invite appropriate action including disciplinary action against the officials
indulging in such activities, as per the extant rules of DoPT.

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Copy lo: CAQ, DPPQ&S [with a request to bring this order in the notice of all the
officlals of the Directorate and also ensure its strict compliance]
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